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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Jackson County

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION

OF HENRY L. AND FAE L. MORSS FOR ORDER APPROVIKG
THE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE IN POINT ; TRANSFER NO. 3433
OF DIVERSION OF WATER FROi AGATE ;

SLOUGH

— —— — — f— — i —— — — —— o {——

On July 13, 1976, Henry L. and Fae L. lorss filed an application in
the office of the Water Resources Diecton tor e approval of a change in
point of diversion of watér. from Agate -Siough' pursuant to the provisions of

'ORS 540,510 to 540,530, |

Certificate of water right issued to Helen Mace and recorded et
Page I9093, Volume 8, State Record of Vater Right Certificates, confirms a
right which :I.n_eludea the use of 0.138 cubic foot per second from Agate Slough,
being 0.092 éubic foot pez_'- second with a date of priority of December 29, 1930,
and 0.046 ;ubic_foot per second with a date of priority of Februaexy 6, 1931, for
the irrigetion of 0.2 acre in SW} SE} and 8.9 acres in SE} SEL of Section 16
and 1.9 acres in NE: NE} of Section 21, Townshiﬁ 36 South, Range 2 West, W.M.

These lands are irrigated by means of the Main Diteh from & point of
diversion :I.ou*hdl 490 feet North and 2210 feet East from the Southwest cormer
of Section 15, being within the SE} SW; of Section 15, Towmship 36 South,

Range 2 West, W.M,
_ The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described, proposes
to irrigate these lands from two points of diversion to be located (1) 840 |
reef North and 1070 feet Vest and (2) 350 feet North and 50 feet West from
the Southeast cormer of Section 16, both being within i SEX SE} of Section 16,

Township 36 South, Renge 2 West, W.lM,



Notice of the application, purmmnt %o ORS 540,510 was publinﬁed in ¢
the Medford Mail Tribune, & newspaper printed and having general circulation
in Jackson County, Oregon, for a period of three weeks in the issues of
October 20, 27 and November 3, 1976. :

Jirs David C. Hendrix, Vatermaster of District No. 13, has filed &
statement to the effect that the proposed change in point of diversion may
be made without injury to existing rights. ' -

No objection having been filed and it eppearing that the proposed
change in point of diversion may be made without injury to existing rights,
__th_e applicatiuh shoﬁld be approvéd. |

HO‘?’, THEREFORE, it hereby i1s ORDERED that fhe requested change in
Ipoint of diversion described herein, without loés of prioi‘ity, is approved.

It is FURTHER ORIlERED that the quantity of water diverted at the
-new poin‘b of diversion ahall not exceed the quantity of waler available at
. the old point of diversion, and shall not exceed 0.092 cubic foot per seeonﬁ
'wi‘bh a priority date of December 29, 1930, and '0.046 cublic foot per second
with a -pr:i.ori'l:y date of February 6; 1931.

I+ is FURTHER ORDERED that the following provisions shall be effective
when in the judgement of the watermaster it becomes necespgary to install head-
ga.tea.a.nd measuring .d'evices: |

That the diversion works shall include an in line flow meter,

a weir, or other suitable device for measuring the water to which

the applicant is entitled;

That the type and plans of the measuring device be approved by the

watermaster before the beginning of construction work and that the

weir or measuring device be installed under the general supervision
of said watermaster.

I+ is FURTHER ORDERED that the construction work shall be em;lchd

and the change in point of diversion of water made on or before October 1, 1978,



It is FURTHER ORDERED that the certificate of weter right heretofore
issued to Helen lMace and recorded at Page 9093, Volume 8, State Record of Water
Right Certificates, is canceled, and in lieu thereof a new certificate be issued
| covering the balance of the right not involveﬁ in this proceeding, and upon ;
proof satisfactory to the Water Reéource’s'm:ector of completion of works end
beneficlal use of water to the extent intended unde:lr the provisionalof this
order, a confirming certificate __o_f water right ahall be issued to Henry L. and
Faee L, Morss. ‘ 2 > '

Deted at Selem, Oregon, this 3rd dey of January, 1977.

/e/ JAMES E. SEXSON
Director



Application Nos E cre

Application for Extension of Time

for Transfer of Water Right RE CEIVE 0

MAR 71978

, | WATER RESOURCES DEPT
WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON: ]
EraNa = SALEM, OREGON

, r.{/l( ﬂid—/ “E S&; %[JS ““(Name of applicant) i
QA7 Mig b LBegmfs, /Gci{ t.mﬁu,a,cz /)%wrf

(Mailing address) (City)

State of e | gy 2, {2 fﬁ’ %23 V.2

fZin Tnda) e number)

do hereby make application for an extension of time within which to complete
a change in: (X) point of diversion
( ) place of use

( ) use heretofore made of water

under the terms of an order of the Water Resources Director entered on

January 3 1977 | approving transfer application No, >73°

in the name of Henry L. and Fae L. Morss x

The following has been accomplished toward completion of the

change within the time allowed, which expired on . October 1 = 1978,

(If for irrigation, how many acres, total, are now irrigated)
#If you are mot the applicant named above, please explain your interest in

this matter. . Q ., , ’P"Ef ~ Iagp Uﬂ.ﬁax_p I\ gman
v

_.é&'mﬂ{j L& Fae. Mhanou




To fully complete the change, it will be necessary to accomplish

the following:

LwoCs Lenalbla_
I am—-umable to complete the change under the terms of the order,
within the time allowed, because <9 coeme. <2 0 Hwerf O aF-

?/]/LME f&mﬁ /g_:‘l_;\{/f.‘a. .e..ﬂ ’:I. Mt{d{

& el
and request that the time for completion be extended to C\m’l a )z /) /T yO

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT :' &

I ;17‘20’\"’2&\/ E_@&U‘-/EQLS ..., being first duly sworn, depose and say that I have
read the abo d foregoing application for extensmn of time; that I know the contents thereof, and the

fact; stated therein are true,
5 —
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this e N day of Jmarelin,

¢ e i)

Subseribed and sworn 1o befure me s,

[Notarial Seal]

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND FEE IN THE AMOUNT OF $ 10.00

TO:
Water Resources Department q@@

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK =
655 13th STREET N.E.
SALEM, OREGON 87310 ;

Form 690-18-0 10-77



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE

378-3066

ROBERT W STRAUB
SOvERNDR

February 8, 1979

Henry L and Fae L Morss
8027 High Banks Road
Central Point, Oregon 97502

RE: File No. T- 3433

The time allowed for completion of the change in point
of diversion of water from Agate Slough, proposed by your water
right transfer application No. 3433, expired October 1, 1978.

If the authorized change(s) was/were accomplished on or before
said date, please fill out and sign the statement of completion at the

bottom of this letter and send it to us.

If you were unable to fully accomplish the change within the
time allowed, but were diligently working on it and, therefore, you want
to apply for an extension of the time limit, check the box at the very
bottom of this letter to request the proper application form,

Sincerely,

mes W. Carver, Jr.
Engineer

STATEMENT OF COMPLETION

I hereby certify that completion of works and use of water to the
extent intended within the provisions of the order of the Water Resources

Director approving water right transfer application No. 3433 was accom-
19 .

EPT,

k]

ES p

plished by

Signature

. OREGQY

FEB13 1979
RESOURC

/kizj, Please send form for application for extension of time limit.

)[)w?f' 9//!5/7‘1 Q%

SALEM

RECEIVED

WATER



/- 5433

:Jr )

WATER RESOURCES DEPT
SALEYM, OREGOI]

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

...................................................................................................................................................................................................

of 8027 High Banks Road, Central Pointy,niy of . Jackson

........................................ L‘F'-on.‘cf!lce.} sastesnrssreesansasenrarsindsseinnnnna)

State of Oregon9?502’ do hereby make application for change .10 _point of diversion.

2. The use to which the water is applied is ................... irrigation.

(Irrigation; Mining; Power; Manufacturing; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe lineis .............Main Ditcha .

4. The point of diversion is located .49Q.. ft. Ne . . and.2210 ¢t _ Ee . from the ... L
(N. or §.) (E, or W.)
corner of ... L RO D being within the .. SE¥ SW§

(Section or subdlvision)

of Section .15 ... Tp. 36.8s._ . R.2.WNe W M., in the County of ..__dJackson,

(Neo. N. or 8.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
Twp, Range Sec.
. NE!;, | NWiy | swiy SEY NE'Y% NWi, | SWij SEY, NE: | NWi4 | 5wy SE4 NEY, | NWiy | SW1y SE1
X
36 S. 2 Wi 14 0.2 /8.9 ¢
21 1.9
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, attach a description of your land as it appears in your deed. D T 8,138

. 0.092 Dec 29 1930

(Attach separate sheet if necessary) 0,046 Fe 6, 193]
£l
6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ... b O o B .

...........................................................................................

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? Yes.

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Feb96;19319 .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer’s Permit? Ies\. ................. If so, give number
(Yes or No)

of permiit ... 10081 ... .
/I RE

Form 113—2M—8-63



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ... Y.€Se If so, give number of certificate ....909%............

lYes ar No)

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer’s order of Determination or Decree of Court?

..... BOa . Tf 50, give title of DrOCEEdINES .ooeeroieee T B oo e oeesesesmssmson e s bomeormcs s eeeesis et mabos e dims et

{Yes or Nao)

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ....No,.Helen Mace...

i ui‘m numc] S rdmas e e e AR S B RAT SO

13. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli-
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. T e NE 1-4 N NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE!Z | NWi | swig SEY NE! | NWiy | SWi4 SEY NE! | NWi, | SWig SEY% NEY | NWiy | sSwig SEY
(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, if the application is for change In point of dlversion,
#1 Diversion —-- 840' N. 1070 We
#2 Divi4. The proposed point of diversion is located  350Q.. ft. . N's: and .....20.. ft. {EW‘;) from the ..SE...
N. or ar
corner of .SeC.. _'L6..,/....%emg within the __SEX. SE¥... ... of Section ..16.... Tp. .36..S.R. 2. Wa. W. M,
Smalle;t legal suhdlulslnn (No. N. or 5.) (No. E. or W )
in the county of ... JdacksSOne............. The name of the ditch to be used is ... PYBPe .

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? . Div...#1l, Yes

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-
Sion? ..o X880,

NOTE: Answer questions 18 and 19 If application Is for change In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

ing taxes, mortgages, liens, ete.? ..o

(Answer Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:

NATURE OF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are ........RiLkeh. too. costly. to. maintaina. ...




AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON,

I, ..........menry. L. and Fae L, Morss. ... , the applicant herein, being
first duly sworn, depose and say that I have read the above and foregomg apphcatlon for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand this . ,,( ............ :

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ...... y ...... day of .. J—UAY ..... Sy 197{

[Notarial Seal]

Remarks . = s : et v

.......................................................

e e e eSS S e A e e e Y A RS S e eSS E T AT T ST RS EER SRR TSRSt

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,
AS THE CASE MAY BE.



TE SLOUGH
 Is given hereby that

a change in point of
Agate Slough.
of water right issued
‘Mace and recorded at
P?Q , Volume 8, State Rec-
of Water Right Certificates,
confirms a :glﬂ which includes

the use of 0.138 cubic foot per sec-
ond from Aga‘le SI h, being 0.092
cubic foot with a date of

priority of Dec. 29. 1930, and 0.046
c.f.s, with a date of priority of Feb.
6, 1931, for the irrigation of 0. 2acre
in SW' SEv and 8.9 acres in SEVa
SEV of Sec. 16; and 1.9 acres in
NEYa NEVa of Sec. 21, T.36 5., R.2
W., W.M,
These lands are irri ated by
of fhe main ditch from a
poln? diversion located 490 f1. N.
and 2210 fi. E. from the SW corner
of Sec. 15, belrtg within the SEva
SW‘# of Sel:. 15, T.365S., R.2W.,

W.M.
The applicant herein, owner of
the lands above described, pro-

ses to !rrl these lands
W oints gfa ?Ivers ion to

lo-

(1) 840°ft, N. and 1070 ff. W,

and (2) 350 ft. N. and 50 ft.
the SE corner of Sec. 16,
within the SE% SEY of Sec.
36S., R.2W., WM.

All persons interested are nofi-
fied hereby that a hear IE;gﬂwlll be
held |! lhe county courthouse at

!%OIL on Dec. 14, 1976,
ai 9.30 a. I'I'I | objections 'le the
‘pes nge, if any there are,
will be heard at said time and
lace. An:da{!d al{f?biecﬂnmlhall
prepared in writing, one copy to
be served on Henry L. and Fae L.
Morss, mr h Banks Rd., Cen-
tral Point, 502, and one copy
flled with th.imer Resources De-
4 rtment, Salem, Or.. 97310,
geﬂlar with a $10filing fee, at Iaasi
s prior to the d set for
g IF NO OBJECTION IS
THE APPLICATION
BE APPROVED BY THE
WATER RESOURCES DIREC-
TOR WITHOUT A HEARING. Ad-
ministrative rules perfaining to
the filing of a protest will be fur-
nished by the Water Resources De-
partment upon reque

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 8th
day of October, 1976.

"JAMES E. SEXSON
Director
|

-*_-

|

. and Fae L. Morss have 1
appllcailon for the m— I

Affidauit of Publicafion

State of Qregon,
ss.

County of Jackson

1. ___Sharon J, Morris

..... , being first duly

sworn, depose and say that | am the

[OWHNER, EDITOR, PUBLISHER, MANAGER.

Principal Clerk

ADVERTISING MANAGER, PRINCIPAL CLERE,

FRINTER oR FRINTER'S FOREMAN}
of Medford Mail Tribune, a newspaper of general circuldtion, as defined by ORS 193,010
and 193,020; printed and published at Medford in the aforesaid county and state;

that the ...

Notice of filinz apnlication. f. Qﬁﬁ%sgmu

change in point of diversion from Arate Slopghd
. . S ’
copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said newspaper

for 3 weeks .

.. successive and consecutive ........

... in the

following denmsl— ... 06k, 20, 27, Nov. 3, 1976

(HERE SET FORTH DATES OF ISSUES IN WHICH THE SAME WAS PUBLISHED)

Subscribed and sworn to bé

NOTARY PUBLIC FOR OREGONH

1908

My Commission “expires. 21st day of. T'Iay
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7 EASEMENT

GORDON ROSE and ANABELLE ROSE, husband -and wife, hereinafter

called Grantors, convey to HENRY L. MORSS and FAE L. MORSS, husband

and wife, an easement for location, operation and maintenance of an
~irrigation pipeline to run across the following described real pro-
perty situated in Jackson County, Oregon:

Commencing at the southeast corner of Donation Land
Claim No. 45 in Township 36 South, Range 2 West of the
Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, thence
Noxrth 89°41'50" West, along the south boundary of said
Claim, 965.43 feet to a 5/8" iron pin, thence North 0°
06'50" West 157.75 feet to a 5/8" iron pin for the
true point of beginning; thence West 321.25 feet to

a 5/8" iron pin; thence North 196.87 feet to a 5/8"
iron pin; thence West 501.89 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;
thence North 19°10' West 585.42 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;
thence South 82°18'10" East 209.95 feet to a 5/8" iron
pin; thence South 69°08'10" East 575.26 feet to a 5/8"
iron pin; thence South 27°29'30" East 118.72 feet;
thence South 56°18'40" East 223.89 feet to a 5/8" iron
pin; thence South 76°28'30" East 28.90 feet; thence
South 0°06'50" East 280.58 feet to the true point of
beginning. ; B

ALSO , : e

Commencing at a 5/8" iron pin on the northerly boundary
of Highbanks Road which bears North 89°41'50" West
800.22 feet and North 0°18'10" East 30.00 feet from

the southeast corner of Donation Land Claim No. 45,
Township 36 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette

Meridian, Jackson County, 6 Orcgon, theince nurth 53° I e

41'50" West along said road boundary 100.43 feet to

a 5/8" iron pin for the true point of beginning; thence
continue along said boundary North 89°41'50" West 65.00
feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence leave said boundary and
run North 0°06'50" West 408.33 feet; thence South 76°
28'30" East 66.88 feet to a 5/8" iron pin; thence South
0°06'50" Fast 393.03 feet to the true point of beginning,
and containing 0.60 acres, more or, less.

W Sy, AL e 8 w8 o

Said easement to be appurtinent to the following described prop-

erty:

Commencing at the southeast corner of Donation Land
Claim No. 45, Township 36 South, Range 2 West of the ;
Willamette Meridian, Jackson County, Oregon; thence /,ﬁ '
North 89°41'50" West along the south boundary of Do- |/
nation Land Claim No. 45, said Township and Range, go
965.43 feet to a 5/8" iron pin for the true point of (b
beginning; thence North 0°06'50" West 157.75 feet to

a 5/8" iron pin; thence West 321.25 fecet to a 5/8"

iron pin; thence North 196.87 feet to a 5/8" iron

pin; thence West 501.89 fect to a 5/8" iron pin; thence
North 19'10" West 585.42 feet to a 5/8" iron pin;

thence North 84°11'40" West 274.14 fecet to a 5/8" iron

pin; thence North 40°41'30" West 173.74 fecet; thence pmemapriUEN
South 19°10' East 1123.89 fcet to the northeast: IME Wit ks

i 1 91476 |
N ~-EASEMENT JUl 131348

—

r——

i |
EY

lae oy



corner of Donation Land Claim No. 46, said Township

5 and Range; thence South 89°41'50" East along the‘

: South boundary of Donation Land Claim No. 45, said
Township and Range, 1032.69 feet to the true point of
beginning. ALSO, the right of ingress and egress over
and across a strip of land 20 feet in width lying
easterly of and tangent to the casterly boundary of the
above described land, which said 20 foot right of way
shall extend from the true point of beginning northerly
157.75 feet and no further.

The above described land, access strip excepted, con-
tains 11.8 acres, more or less, and both are subject
to the existing exceptions and reservations.
- The true and actual consideration of this transfer is other
value given.
The foregoing recital of consideration is true as we verily

believe.

DATED this é day of May, 1976

Q/M//)/ DA =

Gordon Hbse &

ﬂ MC/(?/ // / g 2

Anabelle Rose

STATE OF OREGON )
Count f Jackson ) ss.
May (74 , 1976 )

”

,muEe;sonally appeared GORDON ROSE and ANABELLE ROSE, husband and
wife; and-both acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their
oluntarg act and deed. Before me:

S S : :

" WOTARY Y 4 /// ;

;& (o0 B Notdxy Public for Oregon

-«,r%-_.,kw__,_.;jjzp__.e‘ \ . My commission expiresyy commission Expires Feb. 27, 1940
Y, C" Uf{ A &

Jackson County, Oregon
Recorded
OFFICIAL RECORDS

7-27MAY1 21976 2.1,

HI&.A?Y CHIPHAN
CLE.) Z%Jd RLL.ORDER
Deputy,

.

7 7R e/

Rl st S SR

WATER RESOURCES DEP
SALEM, OREGON

-
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